
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021817-2022 

Contract

List Based Enhanced Primary Care Service across GP
and PCN site locations across North West London ICS

NHS North West London

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-021817

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035a12  

Published 9 August 2022, 9:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS North West London

15 Marylebone Rd,

London

NW1 5JD

Contact

Contracts Team

Email

centralcontracts.nwl@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021817-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021817-2022
mailto:centralcontracts.nwl@nhs.net


Page 2 to 15

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nwlondonics.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nwlondonics.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

List Based Enhanced Primary Care Service across GP and PCN site locations across North
West London ICS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.nwlondonics.nhs.uk
https://www.nwlondonics.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 15

Contracts have been awarded, and where applicable extended, for the provision of various
Enhanced Primary Care Services covering the registered population across 373 GP and PCN
sites in all 8 boroughs of North West London from 1st April 2022 – 31st March 2023. The
estimated total value of the contracts is £73,863,724.00. Specifications within the
contracts are for out of hospital services such as phlebotomy, ECG, diabetes and are
outcomes based. The contracts have been designed to focus on improving clinical outcomes,
driving improvements in the consistency of care provision in all GP practices, reduce
unwarranted variation in GP, and reduce health and care inequalities.

Note that Hatch End Medical Centre represents only one of the 373 practices, the award
value to Hatch End Medical Centre is £50,748.69.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £73,863,724

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contracts have been awarded, and where applicable extended, for the provision of various
Enhanced Primary Care Services covering the registered population across multiple GP and
PCN sites in all 8 boroughs of North West London from 1st April 2022 – 31st March 2023.
The estimated total value of the contracts is £73,863,724.00.

List of practices (MC = Medical Centre; HC = Health Centre; MP = Medical Practice):
Acorn MC
Acre Surgery
Acrefield Surgery



Page 4 to 15

Acton HC
Acton Lane MC
Acton Town MC
Albany Practice
Allendale Rd Surgery
Alperton MC
Argyle Health Isleworth Practice
Argyle Surgery
Ashchurch Surgery
Ashville Surgery
Aspri MC
Bacon Lane Surgery
Barlby Surgery
Barnabas MC
Bath Rd Surgery
Bedfont Surgery
Belmont HC
Belmont Medical Clinic
Blue Wing Family Doctor Unit
Boileau Rd Surgery
Botwell MC,
Brampton HC
Brentfield MC
Brentford Family Practice
Brentford Group Practice
Broadmead Surgery
Brompton MC
Brook Green MC
West Kensington GP Surgery
Brunswick Rd MC (St Marks)
Burnley Practice
Canberra Old Oak Surgery
Carepoint Practice
Carlton Surgery
Cassidy MC
Cavendish HC
Cecil Rd Surgery - Dr Mangat
Cedars MC
Chalkhill Family Practice
Chamberlayne Rd Surgery
Chelsea MC (Rosary Garden Surgery)
Chepstow Gardens MC
Chestnut Practice
Chichele Rd Surgery



Page 5 to 15

Chiswick Family Doctors Practice
Chiswick Family Practice (Dr O'Connell, Dr Bennett)
Chiswick Family Practice (Dr VB Bhatt)
Chiswick Health Practice
Church End MC
Church Lane Surgery
Church Rd Surgery
Churchfield Rd Surgery
Clifford House MC
Clifford Rd Surgery
Cloister Rd Surgery
Corfton Rd Surgery
Covent Garden MC
Cranford MC
Crawford Street Surgery
Crest MC
Crompton MC
Crosslands Surgery
Crown Street Surgery
Cuckoo Lane Surgery
Devonshire Lodge Practice
Dormers Wells MC
Dr Jefferies and Partners - Munster Rd
Dr Mashru & Partners
Dr Rackham & Partners (Central Uxbridge Surgery)
Dr Raj & Partners
Dr S Tanvir - North Hyde Practice
Dr Siddiqui Walnut Way
Dr Sood's Practice
Ealing Park HC
Earls Court Health and Wellbeing
Earls Court MC
Earls Court Surgery
Eastbury Surgery
Eastmead Avenue Surgery
Elliott Hall MC
Ellis Practice
Elmbank Surgery
Elmtrees Surgery
Elthorne Park Surgery
Emperor's Gate Centre For Health
Featherstone Rd HC
First Choice MC
Fitzrovia MC



Page 6 to 15

Florence Rd Surgery
Foreland MC
Forty Willows Surgery
Freuchen MP
Fulham Cross MC
Fulham MC
Gill MP
Gladstone MC
Glebe Street Surgery
Glendale House Surgery
Goodcare Practice
Gordon House Surgery
GP at Hand
GP DIRECT
GP DIRECT - branch
Grand Union HC
Great Chapel Street MC for the Homeless
Green Practice
Greenford Avenue Family Health Practice
Greenford Rd MC
Greenhill Park MC
Grosvenor House Surgery
Grove Park Surgery
Grove Park Terrace Surgery
Grove Village MC
Guru Nanak MC
Half Penny Steps HC
Hammersmith and Fulham Centres for Health
Hammersmith and Fulham Centres for Health Branch
Hammersmith Surgery
Hammond Rd Surgery
Hanwell HC
Hatch End MC
Hatton MP
Hayes MC
Hazeldene MC
Headstone Lane MC
Headstone Rd Surgery
Heathrow MC
HESA MC
Hillcrest Surgery
Hillingdon HC
Hilltop MP
Hillview Surgery



Page 7 to 15

HIYOS
HMC Health -Great West
HMC Health -Heston
Holland Park Surgery
Holly Rd MC
Honeypot MC
Horn Lane Surgery
Hounslow Fam Prac
Hounslow MC
Imperial College HC
Islip Manor MC
Jai MC (Brent) (Sheldon Practice)
Jai MC (Brent) (Stag Holyrood)
Jubilee Gardens MC
Kensington Park MC
Kenton Bridge MC (Dr Golden)
Kenton Bridge MC Dr Raja
Kenton Clinic
Kilburn Park MC
Kincora Surgery
King Edwards MC
Kingfisher Practice
Kings College HC
King's Edge MC
Kings Rd MC
Kings Rd Surgery

(continue below in additional info section)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The intentions have been formalised as per the notice issued in March 2022:
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/0fc335ce-ba45-4ca6-a91a-
e2b32e8cf7df

NHS North West London is of the view that only the listed providers are capable of delivering
these services across North West London boroughs because this provider group has access
to the registered list of patients, can proactively identify patients and has access to the
entire patient medical record.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/0fc335ce-ba45-4ca6-a91a-e2b32e8cf7df
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/0fc335ce-ba45-4ca6-a91a-e2b32e8cf7df


Page 9 to 15

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hatch End Medical Centre

577 Uxbridge Road

Pinner

HA5 4RD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £73,863,724

Lowest offer: £73,863,724 / Highest offer: £73,863,724 taken into consideration



Page 10 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Practice list continued:

Kings Rd Surgery- Eastcote
Kingsbury Health & Wellbeing
Kingsway Surgery
Knightsbridge MC
KS MC
Kynance Practice
Lady Margaret Rd MC
Ladygate Lane MP
Lanark MC
Lancaster Gate MC
Lancelot MC
Lanfranc MP
Lees Place MC
Lilyville Surgery
Lisson Grove HC
Little Park Surgery
Little Venice MC
Long Elmes Surgery
Lonsdale MC
Lynwood Rd Surgery
Maida Vale MC
Mandeville Rd Surgery
Mansell Rd Practice
Mapesbury Medical Group
Mapesbury Medical Group - Branch
Marylebone HC
Mattock Lane HC
Meadow View Surgery
Mill Hill Surgery
Millbank MC
Mollison Way Practice
Mount MC
Neasden MC
North End MC
North Fulham Surgery
North Kensington MC
Northfields Surgery



Page 11 to 15

Norwood Rd - Southall MC
Notting Hill MC
Oldfield Family Practice
Otterfield MC
Oxford Drive MC
Oxgate Gardens Surgery
Paddington Green HC
Palace Gate Practice - Westminster School
Palace Surgery
Park MC
Park Royal MP
Parkview MC - Dr Kukar & Partners
Parkview Practice - Dr Hasan
Pearl MP
Pentelow Practice
Perivale Medical Clinic
Pimlico Health @ the Marven
Pinner View MC
Pitshanger Lane Surgery
Portobello MC
Premier MC
Preston Hill Surgery
Preston MC
Preston Rd Surgery
Queens Park HC - Dr Ahmed
Queens Park MP
Queens Walk Practice
Redwood Practice
Richford Gate MP
Roundwood Park MC
Roxbourne MC
Royal Hospital Chelsea
Sands End Clinic
Savita MC
Scarsdale MC
Shakespeare HC
Shepherds Bush MC
Shirland Medical
Simpson House MC
Skyways MC
SMS MP
Soho Square GP
Soho Square Surgery
Somerset family Health Practice



Page 12 to 15

Somerset MC
Southall MC
Southcote Clinic
Spencer Rd Branch
Spring Grove MP
St Andrew's MC
St David's Practice
St Georges MC
St George's MC
St Johns Wood MP
St Margaret's MP
St Martins MC
St Quintin HC
St. Peter's MC
Stanhope Mews Surgery
Stanley Corner MC
Staverton Surgery
Sterndale Surgery
Streatfield HC
Sudbury & Alperton MC
Sudbury & Alperton MC
Sudbury Surgery
Sunrise MC
Abbotsbury Practice (Eastcote HC)
Abingdon MC
Avenue Surgery
Bedford Park Surgery
Belgrave MC (dr V Muir)
Belgravia Surgery
Belmont MC
Blessing MC
Bush Doctors
Cedar Brook Practice
Chelsea Practice
Circle Practice
Civic MC
Connaught Practice
Dr Hickey Surgery
Eagle Eye
Elgin Clinic
Enderley MC
Enterprise Practice
Exmoor Surgery
Fryent Way Surgery



Page 13 to 15

Garway MP
Golborne MC
Golborne MC - Dr Ramasamy & Partners
Good Practice
Grove MP
Harefield Practice
HC - Dr Srikrishnamurthy
High Street Practice
Jersey Practice Ltd
Jersey Practice Ltd Branch
Law Medical Group Practice London&Wembley
Mayfair MC
Meanwhile Gardens MC
MC - Dr Balachandran
MC - Dr Honey
MC - Dr Kukar
MC - Dr Solomon
MC - Dr Uppal
MC - Dr Uppal Branch
MC - Green
MC (Wood Lane MC)
MC; Brunel University
Mountwood Surgery
MWH Practice
MWH Practice - Hounslow
New Surgery
Newton MC
Northwick Surgery
Oakland MC
Parkview Surgery
Pembridge Villas Surgery
Pine MC
Pinn MC
Pinner Rd Surgery
Portland Rd Practice
Practice Feltham (Novel)
Practice Heart of Hounslow
Randolph Surgery
Redcliffe Surgery
Ridgeway Surgery
Royal Mews Surgery
Saluja Clinic
Shaftesbury MC
Stanmore MC



Page 14 to 15

Stanmore MC- William Drive
Stonebridge Practice
Streatfield MC
Sunflower MC
Surgery - Dr Patel
Surgery, Colville HC
Town Surgery
Tudor House MC
Vale Surgery
Warren Practice
Wellington HC
Wembley Practice
Westbourne Green Surgery
Westway Surgery
Willesden MC
Willow Tree Family Doctors
Willow Tree Surgery
Third Floor Lanark Rd MC
Thornbury Rd Centre for Health
Townfield Doctors Surgery
Twickenham Park MP
Uxendon Crescent Surgery
Victoria MC
Wallasey MC
Walm Lane Surgery
Waterside MC
Welcome Practice (Norwood Rd Surgery)
Wellesley Rd Practice
Wembley Park MC
West 4 GPs
West End Surgery
West London MC
Westbourne Grove MC
Western Avenue Surgery
Westseven GP
Willesden Green Surgery
Willow Practice
Woodbridge MC
Yeading Court Surgery
Yeading MC
Yiewsley Family Practice
Zain MC



Page 15 to 15

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T07:17:43+0100
	TCPDF




